Regula Section

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Applications and Reports Received or Acted on During the Week Ended February 15, 1969.

H.2 No. 7

District		Date
	Current Report Filed Pursuant to Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act Received	
2	New Jersey Bank and Trust Company, Clifton, New Jersey. (January 1969)	2-10-69
8	Worthen Bank & Trust Company, Little Rock, Arkansas. (January 1969)	2-13-69
	* * * *	
	To Become a Member of the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act Received	
3	Trefoil Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.	
12	Bank of Arlington, Arlington, Washington.	
	* * * *	
	To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Without a Six Month Notice as Prescribed by Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
11	Received The First State Bank of Taft, Taft, Texas.	
	Approved	
11	*The First State Bank of Taft, Taft, Texas.	

* * * * *

^{*} Application processed by the Reserve Bank on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

2

8

2

7

12

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

Lincoln Rochester Trust Company, Rochester,
New York. Branch in the town of Sweden,
county of Monroe.

Merchants & Farmers Bank, Columbus, Mississippi.
Branch in a projected shopping center north of
the downtown area along side U.S. Highway 45
North.

Approved

*First Bank of Colonia, Colonia, New Jersey.

* * * *

Branch in Iselin (known as Fire District No. 9, East Iselin), Woodbridge Township.

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19 of the Federal Reserve Act

Approved

First Northwestern National Bank of Milwaukee, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

* * * * *

To Nerge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

Received

Bank of Las Vegas, Las Vegas, Nevada, for prior approval to merge Valley Bank of Nevada, Reno, Nevada, under the charter of Bank of Las Vegas and with the new title Valley Bank of Las Vegas.

Fidelity Union Trust Company, Newark, New Jersey, for prior approval to merge Montclair National Bank and Trust Company, Montclair, New Jersey, under the charter and title of Fidelity Union Trust Company.

* * * * *

^{*} Application processed by the Reserve Bank on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.

6

To Form a Bank Holding Company Pursuant to Section 3(a)(1) of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956

Approved

Exchange Bancorporation, Inc., Tampa, Florida, for prior approval to become a bank holding company through the acquisition of 80 per cent or more of the voting shares of The Exchange National Bank of Tampa, Tampa; The Exchange Bank of Temple Terrace, Temple Terrace; Exchange National Bank of Winter Haven, Winter Haven; and 60 per cent or more of the voting shares of Gulf-to-Bay Bank & Trust Company, Clearwater, all in Florida.

* * * * *

To Expand a Bank Holding Company Pursuant to Section 3(a)(3) of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956

Received

Bankers Trust New York Corporation, New York, New York, for prior approval of the acquisition of 100 per cent of the voting shares of Peoples Bank of Long Island, National Association, Patchogue, New York.

* * * * *

2